6 months ended

31 Dec 2023

Unaudited
6 months ended

31 Dec 2022

Audited
Year ended

30 June 2023

Opening provision balance   116   -   -

Created/reassessment (impacts EBITDAF)   (35)   120   114

(Released)/increased (impacts EBITDAF)   7   -   (1)

Unwind of discount (impacts Interest)   3   -   3

Closing balance   90  120   116

There is a significant level of judgement involved in estimating the value Contact will obtain from access to AGS storage for the

remainder of the contract term. Key drivers include the total storage capacity of AGS, Contact’s gas storage requirements,

hydrology, future gas and carbon prices, the level of Contact’s contracted sales, and the market supply/demand balance. There is

interrelation between these assumptions. Any changes in one of these assumptions would not occur in isolation and would drive

other changes which could also impact the estimated value.

Sensitivity – AGS onerous contract

Key input Sensitivity
Impact on

provision $m

Estimated value received +10% (16)

 -10% 16

Pre-tax discount rate (4.4%) +0.5% 3

 -0.5% (3)

Estimated available storage +0.6PJs (9)

 -0.6PJs 15

A6. CONTINGENCIES

In the normal course of business, Contact is subject to inquiries, claims and investigations. There are no material matters to disclose

at 31 December 2023.

12   Contact | Interim Financial Statements Contact | Interim Financial Statements   13

B. Our funding
Notes to the interim financial statements for the six months ended 31 December 2023

B1. SHARE CAPITAL

Number $m

Balance at 1 July 2022   780,638,303   1,955

Share capital issued   2,619,193   21